WAYD/WAYM/WAYQ Issues and Programming Report January - March 2021

TOPICS COVERED

Health, Education

Family, Community

Religion

Faith, Substance
abuse, health,
redemption

Human trafficking,
faith

Self worth, Identity

Emergency Food
Distribution

Emergency Food
Distribution

Health

Religion

Faith, Substance
abuse, health,
redemption

Relationships,
Forgiveness

Human trafficking,
faith

DATE

1/3/21

1/10/21

117121

1/24/21

1/31/21

217121

2/14/21

2/21/21

2/28/21

3/7/21

3/14/21

3/21/21

3/28/21

TIME

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

PROGRAM LENGTH

Connect

Connect

Connect

Connect

Connect

Connect

Connect

Connect

Connect

Connect

Connect

WayFM Con

Connect

15 min

14 min

15 min

16 min

15 min

7 min

14 min

14 min

12 min

15 min

16 min

15 min

15 min

DESCRIPTION

Family Physician and Sports Medicine Specialist Dr. Sara Filmalter from the Mayo Clinic discusses
what it means to have a healthy weight. Why it isimportant, how eating right and exercising can help
with avariety of health issues. Ways to help our schools and parents encourage our children to eat
well and stay active. And finally. How Covid-19 has affected our weight.

Mark Hall, Youth Pastor and Lead singer for Casting Crowns discusses issues challenging our
youth today and about how he and his wife prepared their own children for life and marriage.

Pastor Chad chats with Tara-Leigh Cobble from the Bible Recap podcast. They talk about how
reading the Bible in chronological order can help it make sense. She also offers hope for those
that have suffered spiritual abuse.

MLB All-Star Darryl Strawberry shares about highs and lows of a legendary baseball career and
struggles with substance abuse, divorce, cancer and redemption. He shares about his new book
"Tum Your Season Around."

Jody Paar wasin love with the man she wanted to marry until it all came crashing down. She shares
how God orchestrated her escape from human trafficking, and eventually, her deliverance from fear
and hate.

Former football standout Tim Tebow shares about lliving with a winning attidude, and how
everyone can find self worth and their unique identity.

Kelly Apfel Community Relations Coordinator for the Florida Division of Midwest Food Banks
discuss the organizations national and now intemational reach in distribution of food in the event
of disasters of every kind. She also discussed how donating $1.00 can actually purchase $34.00
worth of food to help not just disaster relief but the increasing need for food distribution to those
displaced by Covid-19.

Kelly Apfel Community Relations Coordinator for the Florida Division of Midwest Food Banks
discuss the organizations national and now international reach in distribution of food in the event
of disasters of every kind. She also discussed how donating $1.00 can actually purchase $34.00
worth of food to help not just disaster relief but the increasing need for food distribution to those
displaced by Covid-19.

Kristen Youther, Advanced Practice Clinician Director with MedExpress Urgent Care shares how
periodic heart screenings and healthier behaviors can prevent dangerous health issues. And with
COVID-19, making "American Heart Month" even more important.

Pastor Chad chats with Tara-Leigh Cobble from the Bible Recap podcast. They talk about how
reading the Bible in chronological order can help it make sense. She also offers hope for those
that have suffered spiritual abuse.

MLB All-Star Darryl Strawberry shares about highs and lows of a legendary baseball career and
struggles with substance abuse, divorce, cancer and redemption. He shares about his new book
"Tum Your Season Around.”

Author Rachel Cruze offers insights to help individuals and couples analyze how their upbringing,
personality traits, and relationship dynamics impact money habits.

Jody Paar wasin love with the man she wanted to marry until it all came crashing down. She shares
how God orchestrated her escape from human trafficking, and eventually, her deliverance from fear
and hate.



