WAYD/WAYM/WAYQ Issues and Programming Report January - March 2021

TOPICS COVERED	DATE	TIME	PROGRAM	LENGTH	DESCRIPTION
Health, Education	1/3/21	6:40a	Connect	15 min	Family Physician and Sports Medicine Specialist Dr. Sara Filmalter from the Mayo Clinic discusses what it means to have a healthy weight. Why it is important, how eating right and exercising can help with a variety of health issues. Ways to help our schools and parents encourage our children to eat well and stay active. And finally. How Covid-19 has affected our weight.
Family, Community	1/10/21	6:40a	Connect	14 min	Mark Hall, Youth Pastor and Lead singer for Casting Crowns discusses issues challenging our youth today and about how he and his wife prepared their own children for life and marriage.
Religion	1/17/21	6:40a	Connect	15 min	Pastor Chad chats with Tara-Leigh Cobble from the Bible Recap podcast. They talk about how reading the Bible in chronological order can help it make sense. She also offers hope for those that have suffered spiritual abuse.
Faith, Substance abuse, health, redemption	1/24/21	6:40a	Connect	16 min	MLB All-Star Darryl Strawberry shares about highs and lows of a legendary baseball career and struggles with substance abuse, divorce, cancer and redemption. He shares about his new book "Tum Your Season Around."
Human trafficking, faith	1/31/21	6:40a	Connect	15 min	Jody Paar was in love with the man she wanted to marry until it all came crashing down. She shares how God orchestrated her escape from human trafficking, and eventually, her deliverance from fear and hate.
Self worth, Identity	2/7/21	6:40a	Connect	7 min	Former football standout Tim Tebow shares about lliving with a winning attidude, and how everyone can find self worth and their unique identity.
Emergency Food Distribution	2/14/21	6:40a	Connect	14 min	Kelly Apfel Community Relations Coordinator for the Florida Division of Midwest Food Banks discuss the organizations national and now international reach in distribution of food in the event of disasters of every kind. She also discussed how donating \$1.00 can actually purchase \$34.00 worth of food to help not just disaster relief but the increasing need for food distribution to those displaced by Covid-19.
Emergency Food Distribution	2/21/21	6:40a	Connect	14 min	Kelly Apfel Community Relations Coordinator for the Florida Division of Midwest Food Banks discuss the organizations national and now international reach in distribution of food in the event of disasters of every kind. She also discussed how donating \$1.00 can actually purchase \$34.00 worth of food to help not just disaster relief but the increasing need for food distribution to those displaced by Covid-19.
Health	2/28/21	6:40a	Connect	12 min	Kristen Youther, Advanced Practice Clinician Director with MedExpress Urgent Care shares how periodic heart screenings and healthier behaviors can prevent dangerous health issues. And with COVID-19, making "American Heart Month" even more important.
Religion	3/7/21	6:40a	Connect	15 min	Pastor Chad chats with Tara-Leigh Cobble from the Bible Recap podcast. They talk about how reading the Bible in chronological order can help it make sense. She also offers hope for those that have suffered spiritual abuse.
Faith, Substance abuse, health, redemption	3/14/21	6:40a	Connect	16 min	MLB All-Star Darryl Strawberry shares about highs and lows of a legendary baseball career and struggles with substance abuse, divorce, cancer and redemption. He shares about his new book "Turn Your Season Around."
Relationships, Forgiveness	3/21/21	6:40a	WayFM Con	15 min	Author Rachel Cruze offers insights to help individuals and couples analyze how their upbringing, personality traits, and relationship dynamics impact money habits.
Human trafficking, faith	3/28/21	6:40a	Connect	15 min	Jody Paar was in love with the man she wanted to marry until it all came crashing down. She shares how God orchestrated her escape from human trafficking, and eventually, her deliverance from fear and hate.